

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27094/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2009 in CA No. 9/2009 &
CP No. 96/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONST.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.AIR LIQUID NORTH INDIA P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Paliwal, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co. Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next Friday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master